	D\$
FORM PTO-1595 R 09-18-19	98 { SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of r avenue at 10083345	attached original documents or copy thereof.
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1. Name prograveying party(ies):	Name: LUCY DIONISIO
LOUIS DIONISIO	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Partial 🖬 Merger	Street Address: 916 South 5th Street
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: Lindenhurst State: NY ZIP:11757
Execution Date: <u>August 13, 1998</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 2 Yes 🗅 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	.
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	Design Patent Nq. D-377,295
Additional numbers a	I ttached? Yes 👷 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: THOMAS M. GALGANO, ESO.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: GALGANO & BURKE	D Enclosed
SUITE 135	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 300 RABRO DRIVE	8. Deposit account number:
City: HAUPPAUGE State: NY ZIP: 11788	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
8/1998 DHCUYEH 00000028 377295	SE THIS SPACE
C:581 40.00 0P	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy o
Thomas M. Galgano, Esq.	MAA 9/9/98
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Date
	a construction of and accountering
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments

REEL: 9445 FRAME: 0802

ATTACHMENT TO FORM PTO-1595 / RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET



PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT

In consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR paid to me and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, LOUIS DIONISIO, hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto LUCY DIONISIO, residing at 916 South 5th Street, Lindenhurst, New York 11757, one third (1/3) interest of my undivided entire right, title and interest for the United States and the territories thereof, and I hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto MARIA DIONISIO, residing at 916 South 5th Street, Lindenhurst, New York 11757, one third (1/3) interest of my undivided entire right, title and interest for the United States and the territories thereof, in and to the invention relating to an "INSULATING CONTAINER" as set forth in U.S. Design Patent No. 377,295, issued January 14, 1997; and in and to said patent and to any other application filed in the United States or elsewhere, including divisions, continuations, and patents of importation, and any patents resulting therefrom, aimed to cover the invention disclosed in said aboveidentified patent, and any reissue, extensions or renewals thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by myself and each of said LUCY DIONISIO and MARIA DIONISIO for their own use and enjoyment, and the use and enjoyment of their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term to which any patent which may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held or enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made, retaining for myself one third (1/3) interest of the full and undivided right in and to the said invention and said patent.

Jamo Georiane

ouis DIONISIO

C:\G&B#G1\649\ASSIGNM.ENT